SUNNY BOY STORAGE 3.8-US / 5.0-US / 6.0-US
The intelligent energy management solution
The Sunny Boy Storage battery inverter has been precisely engineered to serve as the intelligent interface between PV,
the electrical grid and industry-leading high-voltage batteries. Its AC coupled architecture enables installation at any
point in time, providing greater flexibility and giving installers the opportunity to generate new business with existing
customers. Along with its ability to address the large retrofit market of existing PV systems, it also delivers the most cost-
effective, versatile and innovative residential storage solution available. Additionally, up to 2000 W of convenience
power can now be achieved in the event of a grid outage during both day and night thanks to its Secure Power Supply

CA	Rule	21,	HECO	SRD	v1.1
*Battery	types	approved	by	SMA	e.g.	LG	Chem,	BYD,	etc.	(See	www.SMA-America.com)
Type designation SBS3.8-US-10 SBS5.0-US-10 SBS6.0-US-10
●	Standard	features					○	Optional	features				—	Not	available					Data	at	nominal	conditions
SUNNY BOY
STORAGE
ENERGY METER
SUNNY PORTAL
ROUTER
INTERNET
SUNNY BOY US
Ethernet
AC
DC
RS485
CAN
UTILITY GRID
PV MODULES
LARGE LOAD
2000 W
SECURE POWER
SUPPLY
UTILITY METER
SUNNY BOY
STORAGE
ENERGY METER
SUNNY PORTAL
ROUTER
INTERNET
SUNNY BOY US
Ethernet
AC
DC
BACKUP
RS485
CAN
UTILITY GRID
PV MODULES
UTILITY METERLARGE LOAD